
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chilton Primary School  
One Childhood, One Chance 

Office General Enquiries Email: office@chiltonprimary.co.uk (Tel: 597695) 

 
 

Dear Families, 

As we approach the end of a remarkable term filled with memorable moments and enriching experiences, I 

wanted to take a moment to express my deepest gratitude to each and every one of you. 

From the excitement of fire engine visits to the joy of local walks, and the wonder of Science workshops, it 

has been a term brimming with learning, laughter, and shared experiences. Our school community has truly 

shone through in the incredible Christmas performances, showcasing the talents and spirit of our students. 

Your support and engagement have played an integral role in creating the vibrant and nurturing 

environment that makes Chilton Primary School so special. It is heartening to see the collaboration 

between teachers, parents, and students, fostering a sense of unity and shared commitment to our 

children's education. 

As we bid farewell to this term, I want to extend my personal and heartfelt thanks to each family for your 

invaluable contribution. Your involvement, whether through volunteering, attending events, or simply 

being present, has enriched the school experience for everyone. 

Please be reminded that the school will resume on Wednesday, 3rd January 2023. Below, you will find a list 

of key dates and important information to ensure a smooth transition into the first term of 2024. 

Thank you once again for your unwavering support. Wishing you and your families a joyous holiday season 

filled with warmth and happiness. 

Best Wishes 
Mr A McAuley – Head of School 
 
 

Key information 

P.E & Sports Project day (wear trainers) 

Monday – Year 5 P.E, Year 2 Sports Project 

Tuesday – Year 2 P.E, Year 1 Sports Project 

Wednesday – Year 1 P.E, Year 4,5&6 Sports Project 

Thursday – Year 3&4 P.E 

Friday – Year R&6 P.E, Year 3 Sports Project 

*No Swimming this term. 
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Links to Useful Website Pages: 
Year Group Blogs 

Calendar 
Information for Parents 

Letters 

Dates for the Diary: 
2/1/24 – INSET 
3/1/24 – Term 3 begins 
8/1/24 – Superhero dress-up day 
2/2/24 – NSPCC Number day & disco 
 (KS2 rockstar theme, KS1 and Reception number theme.) 
5/2/24 – Reception Chinese food tasting 
6/2/24 – Online safety day (Children dress to express) & Curry and Quiz fundraiser (details to arrive in the 
New Year) 
9/2/24 -  Last day of term 
 
Term 4 starts for children on Monday 19th February 2024 
 

2023-2024 TERM DATES 
Term 3 

Development Day – Tuesday 2nd January 2024 
Term 3 begins for children – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 

Term 3 ends – Friday 9th February 2024 
Term 4 

Term 4 begins – Monday 19th February 2024 
Term 3 ends – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Term 5 
Term 5 begins – Monday 15th April 2024 

Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May 2024 
Term 5 ends – Friday 24th May 2024 

Term 6 
Term 6 begins – Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 ends Friday 19th July 2024 
Development Days – Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

Contact Details: 
Mr Alex McAuley – Head of School – hos@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Hannah Cheshire –  Deputy Head – hannah.cheshire@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Carly Reavill– Assistant Head – carly.reavill@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Emily Davey – KS1 Lead – Emily.davey@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Helen Rowland-Hill – KS2 Lead – helen.rowland-hill@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Kate Law – Director of Education – DOE@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mrs Michaela Lewis – Executive Headteacher – eht@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mr Neil Roby – Chair of Governors – neil.roby@vikingacademytrust.com  
 
Breakfast Club: bc@chiltonprimary.co.uk 

https://www.chiltonprimary.co.uk/learning-information-and-blogs
https://www.chiltonprimary.co.uk/calendar/?calid=1&pid=3&viewid=1
https://www.chiltonprimary.co.uk/page/?title=Parents&pid=116
https://www.chiltonprimary.co.uk/page/?title=Newsletters+%26amp%3B+Letters&pid=7
mailto:hos@chiltonprimary.co.uk
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After School Club: asc@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
 
Mrs Nicki Cotton – Team Sapphire – nicki.cotton@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Emma Dudley-Smith – Team Sapphire – emma.dudley-smith@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Kirby Walker – Team Cornflower – Kirby.walker@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Poppy Winchcombe  – Team Peacock – poppy.winchcombe@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Polly Bryson – Team Azure - polly.bryson@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Sophie Barlow – Team Topaz – sophie.barlow@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Emily Davey – Team Topaz – emily.davey@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Eloise Hall – Team Aqua – eloise.hall@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Alice Grassi-Young – Team Royal – alice.grassi@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Alicia Hayzelden – Team Indigo - Alicia.hayzelden@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Claire Cousins – Team Cyan – Claire.cousins@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Luke Oxley – Team Cyan – luke.oxley@chiltonprimary.co.uk  
Miss Chloe Wilson – Team Turquoise – chloe.wilson@chiltonprimary.co.uk  
Mr George Cook – Team Ultramarine – George.cook@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Sean Mason – Team Teal – sean.mason@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Tom Abel – Team Periwinkle – tom.abel@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Carol Isaac – Team Sky– carol.isaac@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr David Wheeler – Team Cobalt– david.wheeler@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Paula Bax – Team Ocean  – paula.bax@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Helen Rowland-Hill – Team Ocean – helen.rowland-hill@chiltonprimary.co.uk  
 
Sports Coaches: 
Emma.knight@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Carson.arthur@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
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